film-coated tablets 
vitamin B 1 (thiamine mononitrate), vitamin B 2 (riboflavin), vitamin B 6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride) and nicotinamide

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine. It contains information that is important to you.

Always use this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as directed by your doctor, pharmacist, or nurse.

– Save this leaflet, you may need to read it again.

– Contact the pharmacy staff if you need more information or advice.

– If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist, or nurse. This also applies to any side effects not mentioned in this information. See section 4.

In this leaflet: 
1. What Beviplex forte is and what it is used for 
2. Before you use Beviplex forte 
3. How to use Beviplex forte 
4. Possible side effects 
5. How to store Beviplex forte 
6. Contents of the packaging and other information

1. WHAT BEVIPLEX FORTE IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR

Beviplex forte contains four B vitamins in high concentration. Vitamin
B is necessary for the body’s metabolism and energy utilization.

Beviplex forte is used in cases of deficiency due to disease. for example in case of inadequate absorption of nutrients or loss of appetite and in the case of alcoholism

2. BEFORE YOU USE BEVIPLEX FORTE

Do not use Beviplex forte

– if you are allergic to vitamin B 1 (thiamine mononitrate), vitamin B 2 (riboflavin), vitamin B 6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), nicotinamide, or any of the other ingredients of this medicine (listed in section 6).

Warnings and cautions

There is a risk of unwanted effects from overdosing on certain of the constituent vitamins during prolonged use.

Other medicines and Beviplex forte

Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking, have recently taken, or might take any other medicines. 
The treatment effect may be affected if high doses of Beviplex forte are taken concomitantly with levodopa (used in Parkinson’s disease ). The treating physician, therefore, needs to know about other concomitant medications.

Pregnancy and breastfeeding

No known risks when used during pregnancy at normal doses.

Beviplex forte passes into breast milk but is unlikely to affect breastfed infants.

Driving and using machines

No known effect on the ability to drive and use machines.

3. HOW TO USE BEVIPLEX FORTE

Always use this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor, pharmacist or nurse has told you. If you are not sure, talk to your doctor, pharmacist, or nurse.

The recommended dose for adults is 1 – 3 tablets daily.

If you forget to take Beviplex forte

Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose

4. POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

Vitamin B 2 (riboflavin) may cause harmless yellowing of the urine.

Reporting of side effects ar

If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to any side effects not mentioned in this information. You can also report side effects directly to the Medical Products Agency, see information below. By reporting side effects, you can help increase drug safety information.

Läkemedelsverket 
Box 26 
751 03 Uppsala 
www.lakemedelsverket.se

5. HOW TO STORE BEVIPLEX FORTE

Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children.

Do not use this medicine after the expiry date which is stated on the label after EXP. The expiration date is the last day of the specified month.

Medicines should not be disposed of via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to dispose of medicines no longer required. These measures will help to protect the environment.

6. Contents of the packaging and other information

Content declaration

– The active substances are vitamin B 1 (thiamine mononitrate) 15 mg, vitamin B 2(riboflavin) 15 mg, vitamin B 6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride) 15 mg and nicotinamide125 mg.

The other ingredients are microcrystalline cellulose, calcium hydrogen phosphate dihydrate, magnesium stearate, hypromellose, macrogol 6000, and titanium dioxide (dye E 171).

What the medicine looks like and the contents of the pack

Yellow, slightly curved, film-coated tablets with a diameter of 10 mm.

100 and 250 film-coated tablets in a plastic jar.

Marketing Authorization Holder and Manufacturer

Abigo Medical AB

Ekonomivägen 5

436 33 Askim

Tel: 031 – 748 49 50

Muhammad Nadeem

Leave a Reply